Baltic road trip — mapping and discussing the future!

12:00
13:00
14:45
18:00
19:15
20:15

07:30
08:30

09:00

10:30
11:00
13:00
14:00
16:30
17:30
19:30

07:30
09:00
10:45
11:30
13:30
17:30
19:00
20:00

07:30
9:00
11:00

11:30
13:30
15:00
16:30
17:00

19:00
20:00

Timetable
October 23. ARRIVAL DAY
Arrival to Vilnius.
Lunch
Layers of cultural heritage. Interactive orientation game, guided tour, discussion.
Transfer to the villa “EraRichi” in Sal¢ininkai region
Accommodation / free time
Welcoming dinner / discussions

October 24. DAY 1

Breakfast

Transfer to Sal¢ininkai

Welcome to Sal¢ininkai. Meeting with the mayor. Walking tour and a discussion on how to
choose priorty heritage objects that should be renovated/preserved?

Transfer by bus to Jasilinai manor

Guided tour and workshop "Recharge the heritage”

Lunch

"Selfies of Cultural Heritage" - visiting cultural heritage object in the region
Free time

Film screening “Butterfly City” (dir. Olga Cernovaité, 2017. 95 min.)
Dinner. Evaluation of the day

October 25. DAY 2

Breakfast

Evaluation of the results and wrap-up of the programme: heritage and identity
Lunch

Departure to Daugavpils

Arrival to Daugavpils, accommodation

Dinner

Evaluation of the day. Free time

October 26. DAY 3

Breakfast

City game in Daugavpils

Coffee break

Intro in the topic: Active participation and Initiatives that can make positive changes for
local community.

Lunch

Case studies: analyses, discussions of various local initiatives that were organised by
youngsters/local activists in different countries (examples from our experts' experience)
Coffee break

Public event: meeting with the local community. Discussion on the topic, presentation of
the project.

Dinner

Evaluation of the day. Free time



07:30
09:00

9:30

11:00
11:30
13:30
14:30

16:30
18:00
21:00

07:30

9:30

12:30

13:45

14:45
17.00

19:30

08:30

10:00
13:00
14:00
17:00
19:00
20:00

08:30
10:00
13:30
15:00

October 27. DAY 4

Breakfast

Introduction from an expert about his experience of work with various initiatives in Baltics.
Work in small groups on projects: proposals of initiatives the groups would like to
implement.

Coffee break

Work in small groups on projects: proposals of initiatives the groups would like to
implement. Preparation of presentation. Short presentations of the initiatives.

Lunch

Feedbacks from experts about the initiatives proposals. Evaluation of the program in
Daugavpils.

Departure to Valga

Dinner on the way

Arrival to Valga. Accommodation in Valga vocational education centre

October 28. DAY 5

Breakfast

Workshop on urban education and participatory planning from youngster’s percpective —
lead by Ms. Kirke Péss, School of Arhitecture https://www.arhitektuurikool.ee/eng/

The workshop contains —

(1) city tour performed by participants from Valga;

(2) city mapping execise;

(3) examples of youth involvement into the city design.

Lunch

Examples of participatory budgeting — lead by Mrs. Lilian Lukka, Communication Manager
of Tartu city and Mr. Kristjan Karis, repr. of citizens of Tartu www.tartu.ee/et/kaasav-
eelarve

Workshop on urban planning continues - the results and visions for future will be presented
to Mr. Jiri Tintera, Valga city architect

Public meeting in Valga gymnasium - Participation model of involving young Finnish
people at the local/regional level decision-making. Involvement of youngsters into the
preparatory process of Finnish EU Presidency process - Mr. Jim Koskinen, the former Head
of Youth Counsel of Helsinki city

Dinner

October 29. DAY 6

Breakfast and a small tour in the VVocational Training Centre — educational opportunities
and perspectives in Valga

Wifipedia project of creating a virtual layer of the city.

Lunch

Finalizing miniprojects

Cooking together for dinner

Dinner

Facilitated summary discussion about similarities and differences in three visited towns.

October 30. DAY 7. DEPARTURE

Breakfast

Departure to Riga

Arrival to Riga. Free time.

Wrap-up event in Riga. Official part - until 17:00. Informal time - 17:00-19:00.



> DANSK
2 EUNIC
¥ INSTITUT
i/ i EU National Institutes

for Culture

DANISH
CULTURAL

%Eesti @@ BRITISH
Instituut @@ COUNCIL

FRANCAIS FRANCAIS PRANCAIS

Lettonie

ESTONIE Lituanie
5 : s ; Lithuanian
@ Nordic Council of Ministers Clultl:lrel
Office in Latvia l‘ Q I Institute

“ SoR-Lo R Dasssl st POLISH
The Latvian Institute el |NS““.”E
VILNIS

ld

/Ry, FINNISH INSTITUTE
AN XL IN ESTONIA

* X %
e
5 *

* *
* & K

European
Commission

Valgamaa

Kutseoppekeskus

DAUGAVPILS UNIVERSITY



