Baltic road trip – mapping and discussing the future!

Timetable

	October 23. ARRIVAL DAY
12:00	Arrival to Vilnius.
13:00	Lunch
14:45	Layers of cultural heritage. Interactive orientation game, guided tour, discussion.
18:00	Transfer to the villa "EraRichi" in Šalčininkai region
19:15	Accommodation / free time
20:15	Welcoming dinner / discussions
	October 24. DAY 1
07:30	Breakfast
08:30	Transfer to Šalčininkai
09:00	Welcome to Šalčininkai. Meeting with the mayor. Walking tour and a discussion on how to
	choose priorty heritage objects that should be renovated/preserved?
10:30	Transfer by bus to Jašiūnai manor
11:00	Guided tour and workshop "Recharge the heritage"
13:00	Lunch
14:00	"Selfies of Cultural Heritage" - visiting cultural heritage object in the region
16:30	Free time
17:30	Film screening "Butterfly City" (dir. Olga Černovaitė, 2017. 95 min.)
19:30	Dinner. Evaluation of the day

October 25. DAY 207:30Breakfast09:00Meeting an art / architecture critic Rasa Antanavičiūtė and discussion on a role of heritage10:45Evaluation of the results and wrap-up of the programme: heritage and identity11:30Lunch13:30Departure to Daugavpils17:30Arrival to Daugavpils, accommodation19:00Dinner

20:00 Evaluation of the day. Free time

	October 26. DAY 3
07:30	Breakfast
9:00	City game in Daugavpils
11:00	Coffee break
11:30	Intro in the topic: Active participation and Initiatives that can make positive changes for local community.
13:30	Lunch
15:00	Case studies: analyses, discussions of various local initiatives that were organised by youngsters/local activists in different countries (examples from our experts' experience)
16:30	Coffee break
17:00	Public event: meeting with the local community. Discussion on the topic, presentation of the project.
19:00	Dinner
20:00	Evaluation of the day. Free time

	October 27. DAY 4
07:30	Breakfast
09:00 9:30	Introduction from an expert about his experience of work with various initiatives in Baltics. Work in small groups on projects: proposals of initiatives the groups would like to
	implement.
11:00	Coffee break Work in small groups on projects: proposals of initiatives the groups would like to
11:30	implement. Preparation of presentation. Short presentations of the initiatives.
13:30	Lunch Easthcales from superts shout the initiatives groupeels. Evaluation of the grouper in
14:30	Feedbacks from experts about the initiatives proposals. Evaluation of the program in Daugavpils.
16:30	Departure to Valga
18:00	Dinner on the way
21:00	Arrival to Valga. Accommodation in Valga vocational education centre
	October 28. DAY 5
07:30	Breakfast
0.00	Workshop on urban education and participatory planning from youngster's percpective – lead by Ms. Kirke Päss, School of Arhitecture https://www.arhitektuurikool.ee/eng/ The workshop contains –
9:30	(1) city tour performed by participants from Valga;(2) city mapping execise;
	(3) examples of youth involvement into the city design.
12:30	Lunch
13:45	Examples of participatory budgeting – lead by Mrs. Lilian Lukka, Communication Manager of Tartu city and Mr. Kristjan Karis, repr. of citizens of Tartu www.tartu.ee/et/kaasav-
14:45	eelarve Workshop on urban planning continues - the results and visions for future will be presented to Mr. Jiri Tintera, Valga city architect
17.00	Public meeting in Valga gymnasium - Participation model of involving young Finnish people at the local/regional level decision-making . Involvement of youngsters into the preparatory process of Finnish EU Presidency process - <i>Mr. Jim Koskinen, the former Head</i>
	of Youth Counsel of Helsinki city
19:30	Dinner
	October 29. DAY 6
08:30	Breakfast and a small tour in the Vocational Training Centre – educational opportunities and perspectives in Valga
10:00	Wifipedia project of creating a virtual layer of the city.
13:00	Lunch
14:00	Finalizing miniprojects

- 14:00 Finalizing miniprojects17:00 Cooking together for dinner19:00 Dinner
- 20:00 Facilitated summary discussion about similarities and differences in three visited towns.

	October 30. DAY 7. DEPARTURE	
08:30	Breakfast	
10:00	Departure to Riga	
13:30	Arrival to Riga. Free time.	

15:00 Wrap-up event in Riga. Official part - until 17:00. Informal time - 17:00-19:00.

